

Anthony G. Forlini

Kathy Smith Chief Deputy Clerk Macomb County Clerk Register of Deeds

Jennifer Walker Deputy Register of Deeds

January 12, 2023

#139728 CTE HENRY YANEZ P.O. BOX 7213 STERLING HGTS, MI 48311

Dear Committee:

Per MCL 169.217(2), Campaign Finance Law mandates referral of outstanding late fees that are more than 60 days past due to the County Treasurer for collection.

This Notice is to inform you that the following late fee owed by your committee will be referred to the Macomb County Treasurer for collection on January 27, 2023 unless payment is received by that date.

Quarterly Statement (October, 2022) - \$500.00

To avoid possible legal action, please immediately remit payment. Checks should be made payable to *Macomb County Clerk* and sent to the address below. Fees may also be paid online at <u>http://clerk.macombgov.org/Clerk-Elections-FinanceFeeOnline</u>.

Sincerely,

m Inlini

Anthony G. Forlini Macomb County Clerk/Register of Deeds

Macomb County Election Department

32 Market Street - Mount Clemens, MI 48043-5640 586-469-5209 - macombgov.org/elections - elections@macombgov.org